

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.12 OF 1999  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1087 OF 1998**

Pradeep Kumar Anand .....Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Dilip Kumar Anand .....Defendant

**WITH  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 1999  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.806 OF 1998**

Pradeep Kumar Anand .....Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Dilip Kumar Anand .....Defendant

Mr. M.G.Gawde, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Gautam Ankhad i/by M/s. Soloman and Co., for Defendant.

**CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2014.**

**P.C.:-**

1. The learned Commissioner shall record the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness and submit his Report to this Court on 24-07-2014. Stand over to 24-07-2014.

**(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)**