

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 1999

PRADEEP KUMAR ANAND ...Petitioner.

V/S

DILIP KUMAR ANAND ...Respondent.

Mr. Madhusudan Gawde for Plaintiff

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 20th June, 2016

P.C. :

Standover to 22.07.2016 for directions

(G.S. PATEL, J.)