

SHEPHALI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 806 OF 1998
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998**

Pradeep Kumar Anand ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin, i/b Mr. M.G. Gawde, for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 22nd July 2016

PC:-

1. None for the Defendant. The Defendant cross-examined the Plaintiff in both these matters, one for Letters of Administration with Will annexed in respect of the Will of one parent, and the other for probate of the Will of the other parent. The Plaintiff closes his case in both matters. He reserves his right to lead rebuttal evidence, if necessary.

2. The Defendant shall, on or before 12th August 2016, file (i) the evidence affidavit of the Defendant; (ii) an affidavit of documents; and (iii) a compilation of documents duly indexed and paginated. Copies of each of these will be served on the advocates for the Plaintiff on or before that date.

3. Suit to be listed for directions on 19th August 2016. If these directions have not been complied with by then, the defence of the Defendant will be closed on that date. On compliance with these directions as to filing, the matter will be taken up for marking of the Defendant's documents and further directions on that day, the fact that it may be listed for directions on that date notwithstanding.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)