

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T. & I. J.*****TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 806 OF 1998****Pradeep Kumar Anand****..... Plaintiff****VERSUS****Dilip Kumar Anand****..... Defendant**

Mr.Zuben Behramkamdin, i/b. Mr.M.G.Gawde for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Chhaya Pandya for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 12th JULY, 2017****P.C.**

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant states that she only proposes to rely upon the affidavit in support of the caveat as an exhibit. Affidavit in support of the caveat cannot be marked as an exhibit. The said affidavit can be relied upon by the defendant at the time of trial.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)