

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T. & I. J.*****TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 806 OF 1998****Pradeep Kumar Anand****..... Plaintiff****VERSUS****Dilip Kumar Anand****..... Defendant**

Mr.Zuben Behramkamdin, i/b. Mr.M.G.Gawde for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Chhaya Pandya for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 12th JULY, 2017**

Name : Dilip Laxmichand Anand alias Dilip Kumar Anand

alias Dilip Anand

Age : 67 years

Address : Flat No.B-601, Rajpipla Co-operative Housing Society,
Main Avenue, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400 054.

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF OF THE WITNESS BY
MR.BEHRAMKAMDIN, LEARNED COUNSEL APPEARING ON
BEHALF OF THE PLAINTIFF:-

WITNESS IS ON OATH:-

(The witness is shown the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief dated 5th July, 2017 including his signatures thereon.)

I identify my signature on the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief dated 5th July, 2017. The contents of this affidavit are true and correct.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff tenders the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief dated 5th July, 2017.

Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief is taken on record in evidence under Order XVIII, Rule 4 and will be read in evidence.

At this stage, learned counsel for the defendant does not wish to lead any further examination in chief.

Examination in chief is concluded.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)