

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999**

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 806 OF 1998

Pradeep Kumar Anand ...Plaintiff
Versus
Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998

Mr Zubin Behramkamdin, i/b MG Gawde, for the Plaintiff.
Mr Nimay Dave, with Dharmesh Pandya, i/b Chhaya Pandya, for the
Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 17th July 2018

PC:-

1. By consent, the cross-examination of the Defendant will be taken in Court on 10th September 2018 at 3.00 pm.

(G. S. PATEL, J)