

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPetitioner
V/S
Dilip Kumar AnandRespondent

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar AnandPetitioner
V/S
Dilip Kumar AnandRespondent

Ms Vidya Nair i/b Madhusudan G.gawde For Petitioner
Mr Nimay Dave a/w Mr Dharmesh Pandya i/b Chhaya Pandya
for Defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 10th September, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn in the morning session.

At the request of the learned advocate for the plaintiff,
s.o.30/10/2018 @ 3.00pm for recording of preacipe.

(ASSOCIATE)