

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO.5 OF 1999
WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO.12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar Anand ...Plaintiff
vs.
Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

Mr. Zuben Behramkamdin I/b M.G. Gawde, for the Plaintiff
Ms. Chhaya Pandya, for the Defendant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : JANUARY 07, 2019

P.C.:

. In view of the order dated 17th July, 2018 passed by the Hon'ble Shri Justice G.S. Patel, place this matter on board on 21st January, 2019 at 4.00 p.m.

2. Mr. Behramkamdin, learned counsel for the Plaintiff assured this Court that the balance cross examination of the Defendant will be completed on this date without fail. The assurance of the learned counsel for the Plaintiff is accepted. The Defendant is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date without fail.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)