



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 1999  
WITH  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.12 OF 1999

Pradeep Kumar Anand ... Plaintiff  
versus  
Dilip Kumar Anand ... Defendant

Ms. Sakshi Kashap i/by M.G.Gawde, for Plaintiff.  
Mrs. purnima Bhatia with Mr. Roshan D'Sa for Defendant.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025**

**PC.**

1. Heard Ms. Sakshi Kashap, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in TS No.12 of 1999.
2. Learned Counsel concluded the submissions on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel also seeks to tender written submissions on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. Leave granted.
5. Written submissions are taken on record.
6. Stand over to 18 December 2025 at 4.00 p.m., for submission on behalf of the defendant.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**