

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 806 OF 1998

Pradeep Kumar Anand ..Plaintiff
Versus
Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 12 OF 1999
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1087 OF 1998

Pradeep Kumar Anand ..Plaintiff
Versus
Dilip Kumar Anand ...Defendant

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date:
2026.02.11
10:41:57
+0530

Ms. Sakshi Kashyap, i/b M.G. Gawde, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Shah, with Rosha D'Sa, i/b Purnima Bhatia, for the
Defendant

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Submissions of Mr. Shah, the learned Counsel for the Defendant, remained inconclusive.

3. Stand over to 26th February 2026 at 4.00 pm.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]